INR 25,80,000/-(Excluding  GST)  for  three  years 
i.e. FY 2024-25 to 2026-27. GST as applicable shall 
be paid extra. 

V Period of Assignment : FY 2024-25 to FY 2026-27 for Internal Audit & Land 
Audit 

VI Period of Bid Validity : 90 days 

VII Cost of bid documents : INR 3,540/- (Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty only) 
(Including GST @18%). Bid submitted without cost of 
bid document shall be rejected.  
Registered MSME’s are exempted from Tender 
Document Cost. The bidder seeking exemption must 
also submit a valid Udyam Registration Certificate. 

VIII Amount of 
Security (EMD) 

Bid : Rs 51,600/-(Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred) or 
exemption may be claimed by MSME’s duly submitting 
the MSME certificate along with bid security declaration 
form (available at Annexure G) 
The bidder seeking exemption must also submit a valid 
Udyam Registration Certificate. 

IX Helpline for

[...]

its bid, including any negotiations with or visits to the Client, and the Client shall 
not be responsible or liable for those costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome 
of the bidding process. 

4.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD)/ BID SECURITY: 

4.1 Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 51,600/- (Rupees Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred  
only) shall accompany the Bid or exemption may be claimed by MSME’s duly 
submitting the MSME certificate along with bid security declaration form 
(available at Annexure G). The bidder seeking exemption must also submit a valid 
Udyam Registration Certificate.